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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

· Do you have a waste management software in place in your NHS Board currently? If so, which software are you using?
OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust do not have specific waste management software, but we use a Computer Aided Facilities Management (CAFM) system to store related documents

· How do you ensure compliance is followed in regard to storing Hazardous Waste Consignment Notes?
OUR RESPONSE: Hazardous waste consignment notes are stored centrally, and via the supplier portals, these are reviewed by the Facilities Team and Dangerous Goods Safety Advisor (DGSA).

· How do you store Waste Transfer Notes?
OUR RESPONSE: Waste transfer notes are sent and stored electronically in our CAFM system. 

· What reporting, if any, do you produce based on data from Hazardous Waste Consignment Notes or Waste Transfer Notes?
OUR RESPONSE: Contractors produce a quarterly report on all waste which is shared in the Trusts waste management group.

· How many hours a month are spent on: Storing/Organising Waste related documents, reporting on information contained in Hazardous Waste Consignment Notes/Waste Transfer Notes
OUR RESPONSE: Approximately 3 hours.

· On average, how many Hazardous Waste Consignment Notes per month do you receive?
OUR RESPONSE: 300.

· On average, how many Waste Transfer Notes do you receive per month?
OUR RESPONSE: 700.

· What processes are in place to verify waste contractors are providing the correct documentation and operating with correct permits?
OUR RESPONSE: Operating permits and documentation are held on their portals, as well as being sent for filing. We employ services of a DGSA for compliance too

· What is your waste audit process?
OUR RESPONSE: 8 site audits per annum are completed by DGSA, as well as a contactor duty of care audit. The Health and Safety team check waste compounds on their audits and annual pre-acceptance audits are carried out for each site

· What is the contact information for your department that deals with Waste Management?
OUR RESPONSE: Please call the Trusts main switchboard on 0116 225 6000 and ask for the Facilities Management helpdesk in the first instance. In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes. 


